Features and Benefits
• High pressure construction eliminates
undesirable regulators and relief valves
for supply pressures.
• Hydraulic dampening provides smooth
“open-close” operation to prevent
detrimental valve slamming.
• Ductile iron housing provides long

Copyright © 2011 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved. MORMC-0072
11
Model Numbering
HP - 30 U C - 4 - 1 - 370S080 - MHP
Model
HP – High Pressure Gas/
hydraulic
Actuator Size
15 – 1.5" Moment Arm
25 – 2.5" Moment Arm
30 – 3.0" Moment Arm
65 – 6.0" Moment Arm
80 – 8.0" Moment Arm
Mounting Interface Bolting
U – UNC Mounting Threads
M – Metric Mounting Threads
Yoke Design
(blank) – Symmetrical Yoke
C – Canted Yoke
Nominal Cylinder Bore (inches)
Number of Active Cylinders
1 – Single hydraulic cylinder on double acting or spring return
2 – Two hydraulic cylinders on double acting
Function
Double Acting Spring Return
DA See code from Morin Torque Book (MORMC-0333)
Fail Closed (CW) ends in "0" (i.e. 218S080)
Fail Open (CCW) ends in "1" (i.e. 218S081)
Add on Option
(blank) – No options (standard configuration)
(Other options available - consult your sales representative}
DP1 Drain ports located 90 from std port
DP2 Drain ports located 180 form std ports
EX Epoxy paint
G Grease fill - 3/4 fill in housing
V High temp seals (Viton®)
HS Hole through length of output shaft for
grease fitting of output shaft
HD1 Hydraulic damper/speed control -
full stroke
MHP Manual hydraulic override
K K-Mass fire-proofing
LT Low temp seals
P1M Prox prep - 5/8" w/Magnetic activator
P1 Prox prep - 5/8" w/Ferrous activator
P2 Prox prep - 18 mm w/Ferrous activator
P3 Prox prep - 12 mm w/Ferrous activator
SF Stainless steel fasteners
SO Stainless steel output shaft
SSP Stainless steel springs
TB Teflon® bushing for output shaft and
piston/rod
TBO Teflon® bushing for output shaft
U U.H.M.W.P.E. Bushings
± °F/°C
Morin Series HP Actuator